Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		CORDATION FORM CO PATENTS ONI			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
		.		Atto	rney Docket No.	130862					
Please record the attached document.											
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Shinichi SUZUKI Mitsuo MATSUSHIMA	2.	. A.	MINEB	address of receivi						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying part	ty(les) aπached? es ⊠ No			MIYOTA, MI KU-GUN, NA	YOTA-MACHI GANO-KEN					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional	name(s) & addre: □\	ss(es) attached? 'es ⊠ No					
	Assignment										
		nge of Name									
	Other										
	B. Execution Date: All: January 16, 29	.007									
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/648,68	<u>:3</u>	В.	Patent No.	(5)						
	Addi	litional numbers attached?	' □ Ye	es 🛭 No							
	C. Title of Application: <u>DISCHARG</u>	<u>SE LAMP LIGHTING</u>	APPA	<u>RATUS</u>							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:	oondence 6.	Total	number of	applications and	patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7.	Plo tot	ease char; tal fee (37	ge Deposit Acc CFR 3.41) in th	ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8.			ayment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original dopament. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	<u> </u>	true and		nd any attached co	opy is a true copy of the					
	Kirk D. Berkhimer Registration No. 59,874				_						

PATENT REEL: 018822 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 01/26/2007

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Shinichi S	SUZUKI		(5)		
	Name(s) of	(2)	<u>Mitsuo M</u>	<u>ATSUSHIMA</u>				
	Inventor(s)	(3).	_	<u> </u>				
		(4)						
								uable considerations paid
			to each of the	: undersigned, the	e undersige	ed agree(s) to	assign, and hereby do	es assign, transfer and set
			over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee		<u> Iinebea (</u>					
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)4	106-73 <u>N</u>	<u>liyota, Miyo</u>	ta-macl	<u>ri, Kitasak</u>	<u>u-gun, Nagano</u>	<u>-ken, Japan</u>
()	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amer							
								ing any and all divisions,
								reexamination certificates
	that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification,			LAMP LIGHT		ARATUS		
(11)	such as Title, Case	(/						
	Number or Foreign				-			
	Application Number	(Case No		<u></u>)			
	Application (ventoe)					application for	patent in the United	States of America
(1 2)	Insert Date of	X OI WILLOID	шо шемлен	(11214) 477		Tr	•	
(12)	Signing of Application	(12) on	January	16, 2007				
	Signing of Application	(12)011						
/1 OX	A languation							
(13)	Alternative	(12) TI C -	umlication S	arial Number	11/6	48,683		
	identification for	(13) U.S. 4	фрисацоп о	erial Number	Janua	ry 3, 200	7	
	filed applications	шеи						
1)	The undersigned agre invention, and any patent(s) issu	ee(s) to execute uping thereon, a	ell papers nec nd also to exec	essary in connectio arte separate assigni	on with the ay	oplication and an meetion with suc	ly continuing, divisional th applications and pater	or reissue applications for the its as the Assignee may deem
	necessary.			–				
2)		ree(s) to execut	e all papers n	ecessary in connect	tion with an	y interference w	hich may be declared o	concerning this application or
	continuation or division thereof.	f, or any patent	or reissue appl	ication based thereo	on, and to co	operate with the	Assignee in every way j	possible in obtaining evidence
	ontinuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.							
3)	The undersioned agree	rec(s) to executo	e all papers and	l documents and po	erform any a	ct which may be	necessary in connection	n with claims or provisions of
	the International Convention fo							
4)	The undersioned sore	ee(s) to perform	n all affirmativ	e acts which may b	e necessary	to obtain, mainta	in or confirm by reissue	or reexamination a grant of a
,	valid United States Patent to th			•	_			
5)			s) and request(s) the Director of P	eatents to iss	ue any and all L	etters Patents of the Uni	ited States resulting from said
رد	application or any divisional, co	ontinuin <i>a</i> or rei	ssue anolicatio	-, ns to the said Assig	nce, as Assi	mee of the entire	interest, and hereby cov	cnants that he has (they have)
	full right to convey the entire in	interest herein s	seioned and f	hat he has (they he)	ve) not exec	- uted, and will no	it execute, any agreemen	rts in conflict herewith.
	The understood best	mby armite) if	e firm of OLI	FF & BÉRRIDGE	E the nower	to insert on this	assignment any further	identification which may be
6)	necessary or desirable in order	to comply vář	h the miles of t	he United States Pa	atent and To	ndemark Office f	or recordation of this do	cument
	necessary or desirable in order	m combit wie	ii dié imes or r	no Omior Same 1				
	In witness whereof, execute	ad by the und	arrianed on t	he date(s) ormosi	ite the unde	ersigned name((s).	
	January 16, 2007 Nan	su by me uno \$T	ersignen om d	Dinica.		~•~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		(SEAL)
Date	January 16, 2007 Nan	ne or myenio	Г <u></u>	Mitsus	Matsus	hima		(SEAL)
Date -								(SEAL)
Date	37.							
								(SEAL)
Date	Nan	ne of invento)r	· ·		- -		
			11 0	/.\ . \Y-4 P\ **	u zamena. L	the TIC A		
,	This assignment should pref	sterably be sig	med before: (a) a Notary Publ	nc ii wiiiii 	. mc U.S.A.	u who stee stee be	
	U.S. Consul if outside the U							
								_
Date	Wit	ness		_	<u></u>		DATEN	_ _
								_

PATENT

REEL: 018822 FRAME: 0020